## **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

#### A. ATHLETIC COMMISSION

**New Rule:** 

165-X-14-.15 Non-Sanctioned Events

Date Filed: December 18, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2012.

# B. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF

**New Rule:** 

Chapter 303-X-5 Continuing Education

Date Filed: December 5, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28,

2012.

## C. ELECTRONIC SECURITY BOARD OF LICENSURE

**Amended Rule:** 

304-X-1-.02 Licensure Procedures

Date Filed: November 27, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28,

2012.

# D. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

# **Amended Rules:**

335-3-1001	General		
335-3-1002	Designated Star	Designated Standards of Performance	
335-3-1101	General	General	
335-3-1106	National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants		
	for Source Cate	gories	
Division 335-3	Appendix C	<b>EPA Regulations Reference Documents</b>	
	for New Source Performance Standards and National		
	Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants		

Date Filed: December 18, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2012.

## E. HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

## **Amended Rules:**

410-1-706	Filing of a Certificate of Need Application
410-1-712	Thirtieth (30 <sup>th</sup> ) Day of the Review Period
410-1-713	Forty-Fifth (45 <sup>th</sup> ) Day of the Review Period

Date Filed: December 17, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2012.

#### F. MASSAGE THERAPY, BOARD OF

**Amended Rule:** 

532-X-2-.02 **Board Duties** Date Filed: December 17, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2012.

#### G. MEDICAID AGENCY

**Amended Rules:** 

560-X-16-.01 Pharmacy Services - General

560-X-16-.06 Reimbursement for Covered Drugs and Services

Date Filed: December 11, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2012.

**New Rule:** 

560-X-1-.30 340 B Entities Date Filed: December 11, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2012.

#### H. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rules:** 

810-5-12-.05 Evidence of Liability Insurance for Licensed Motor

> Vehicle Dealers, Motor Vehicle Reconditioners, Motor Vehicle Rebuilders, and Motor Vehicle Wholesalers

Date Filed: December 19, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2012.

810-6-3-.07.05 Charitable Organizations and Institutions Sales Tax Holiday for "Back-to-School" 810-6-3-.65

Date Filed: December 19, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31,

2012.

**New Rule:** 

810-3-21-.03 Maximum Credit for Tax Paid Other Jurisdictions

Date Filed: November 28, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2012.

#### **New Rules:** 810<sub>-</sub>8<sub>-</sub>7<sub>-</sub>01

810-8-701	Scope of Rules
810-8-702	Definitions
810-8-703	Exemptions
810-8-704	Sales Subject to the Tax
810-8-705	Producer's Responsibility to Collect and
810-8-706	Purchaser's Responsibility to Remit the T

Tax 810-8-7-.07

Application of the Tax

810-8-7-.08 Conversion of Cubic Yards to Tons

Date Filed: December 7, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

Remit the Tax

# I. VETERINARY MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF Amended Rules:

Amended Rules:	
930-X-101	Introduction/Definitions
930-X-105	Forms
930-X-106	Fees
930-X-108	Inactive License/Temporary License
930-X-110	Rules of Professional Conduct/Grounds for Discipline
930-X-111	Prescribing and Dispensing Drugs
930-X-112	Continuing Education Requirements
930-X-113	Controlled Substances
930-X-114	License Renewal
930-X-116	Disciplinary Proceedings
930-X-117	Investigations
930-X-119	Matters Involving Related Pending Civil or Criminal
	Litigation
930-X-130	Procedures for Removal of a Board Member
930-X-131	Minimum Standards for Veterinary Facilities
930-X-132	Minimum Standards for Mobile Premises
930-X-133	Inactive License
930-X-134	Alabama Veterinary Professional Wellness Committee
930-X-135	Certified Euthanasia Technicians (CET) for the Humane
	Euthanasia of Animals
930-X-136	Registered Animal Euthanasia Facility (RAEF) for the
	Humane Euthanasia of Animals
930-X-137	Rules of Professional Conduct for Licensed Veterinary
	Technicians/Grounds for Discipline
TO 4 TO 1 N.T.	1 00 0010

Date Filed: November 28, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2012.